Ve

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 1: MERRY CHRISTMAS FROM THE TTC BOARD Class 3 Handicap -
1125m

24 December 2022 - 12:26

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 1:06.14 0:57.93 0:46.73 0:35.51 0:24.04 0:12.30 0:35.51
(0:08.21) (0:11.20) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:11.74) (0:12.30)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 3 ATLANTIC WAY 2 66.5 0:08.31 1:06.14 [1] 0:57.83 [2] 0:46.68 [2] 0:35.47 [2] 0:23.92 [2] 0:12.21 [2] 1:06.14 0:35.47
Nick Keal 800m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.15) (0:11.21) (0:11.55) (0:11.71) (0:12.21)
2 6 BYBY MUSIC 7 66.4 0:08.21 1:06.19 [2] 0:57.98 [1] 0:46.78 [1] 0:35.56 [1] 0:24.09 [1] 0:12.35 [1] 0.2L 0:35.56 +1
Sariah Champkin 1000m Overall (0:08.21) (0:11.20) (0:11.22) (0:11.47) (0:11.74) (0:12.35)
3 5 UNCLE BUD 5 66.2 0:08.52 1:06.25 [3] 0:57.73 [4] 0:46.41 [5] 0:35.17 [5] 0:23.66 [5] 0:12.03 [4] 0.4L 0:35.17 +3
Gary Geran 800m Overall (0:08.52) (0:11.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.63) (0:12.03)
4 2 NED'S GULLY 1 65.9 0:08.59 1:06.44 [4] 0:57.85 [6] 0:46.66 [4] 0:35.47 [4] 0:24.13 [3] 0:12.37 [3] 1.4L 0:35.47 -5
Adin Thompson 600m Overall (0:08.59) (0:11.19) (0:11.19) (0:11.34) (0:11.76) (0:12.37)
5 4 DEVIL'S RITE 4 66.3 0:08.56 1:06.77 [5] 0:58.21 [5] 0:46.83 [6] 0:35.47 [6] 0:23.91 [6] 0:12.26 [6] 3.2L 0:35.47 +4
Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.56) (0:11.38) (0:11.36) (0:11.56) (0:11.65) (0:12.26)
6 7 DRAGON PINS 3 66.0 0:08.44 1:06.89 [6] 0:58.45 [3] 0:47.31 [3] 0:36.08 [3] 0:24.54 [4] 0:12.56 [5] 4L 0:36.08 +3
Wanderson D'Avila 1000m Overall (0:08.44) (0:11.14) (0:11.23) (0:11.54) (0:11.98) (0:12.56)
7 1 FOREVER VOLO 6 64.6 0:08.85 1:06.99 [7] 0:58.14 [7] 0:46.76 [7] 0:35.34 [7] 0:23.70 [7] 0:12.11 [7] 4.5L 0:35.34 -2
Keniji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.85) (0:11.38) (0:11.42) (0:11.64) (0:12.11)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[1 Ranking at each section and finish

NA No data available

No data available at this section

SCN Saddle cloth number
DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track

data processed by @\TR IPLESDATA



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional
Race 2: STRATHAYR Fillies and Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 13:02 "
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 0:59.44 0:46.09 0:35.42 0:24.02 0:12.15 0:35.42
(0:13.35) (0:10.67) (0:11.40) (0:11.87) (0:12.15)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 1 BRINGONTHEBUBBLES 8 68.0 0:10.72 0:59.44 [1] 0:45.70 [6] 0:34.98 [7] 0:23.67 [5] 0:11.77 [4] 0:59.44 0:34.98
Jake Molloy Overall 800m (0:13.74) (0:10.72) (0:11.31) (0:11.90) (0:11.77)
2 2 MONTANA LADY 1 66.8 0:10.82 0:59.51 [2] 0:46.16 [1] 0:35.34 [2] 0:23.91 [2] 0:12.07 [2] 0.3L 0:35.34 -6
Nozi Tomizawa Overall 800m (0:13.35) (0:10.82) (0:11.43) (0:11.84) (0:12.07)
3 3 ALFALILY 2 67.4 0:10.49 0:59.68 [3] 0:45.81 [7] 0:35.32 [6] 0:23.84 [7] 0:11.99 [5] 1.3L 0:35.32 -11
Stephanie Lacy 800m 800m (0:13.87) (0:10.49) (0:11.48) (0:11.85) (0:11.99)
4 6 COURTINGROCK 6 67.8 0:10.79 0:59.91 [4] 0:45.71 [8] 0:34.92 [8] 0:23.75 [8] 0:11.94 [6] 2.6L 0:34.92 -3
Adin Thompson 600m 800m (0:14.20) (0:10.79) (0:11.17) (0:11.81) (0:11.94)
5 4 GIDGET 5 69.3 0:10.60 0:59.91 [5] 0:46.49 [2] 0:35.89 [1] 0:24.49 [1] 0:12.62 [1] 2.7L 0:35.89 -4
Gary Geran 800m 800m (0:13.42) (0:10.60) (0:11.40) (0:11.87) (0:12.62)
6 7 HERO'S TRINKET 7 69.0 0:10.68 0:59.97 [6] 0:46.43 [4] 0:35.75 [4] 0:24.39 [3] 0:12.53 [3] 29L 0:35.75 +2
Sariah Champkin Overall 800m (0:13.54) (0:10.68) (0:11.36) (0:11.86) (0:12.53)
7 5 LADY CUMBERLAND 3 68.2 0:10.64 1:00.32 [7] 0:46.57 [5] 0:35.93 [5] 0:24.40 [6] 0:12.17 [8] 4.9L 0:35.93 -9
Wanderson D'Avila 800m 800m (0:13.75) (0:10.64) (0:11.53) (0:12.23) (0:12.17)
8 8 NAYTELLRHI BIRD 4 67.8 0:10.71 1:00.50 [8] 0:46.99 [3] 0:36.28 [3] 0:24.77 [4] 0:12.48 [7] 5.9L 0:36.28 -2
Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.51) (0:10.71) (0:11.51) (0:12.29) (0:12.48)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
i No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by @\TR IPLESDATA



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 3: BLACK & WHITE CABS TOOWOOMBA Colts, Geldings & Entires
Class 1 Handicap - 1000m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 13:36 5
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 0:59.26 0:46.24 0:35.66 0:24.37 0:12.43 0:35.66
(0:13.02) (0:10.58) (0:11.29) (0:11.94) (0:12.43)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 6 THUNDER MOON 2 70.2 0:10.50 0:59.26 [1] 0:46.16 [2] 0:35.66 [2] 0:24.22 [2] 0:12.43 [2] 0:59.26 0:35.66
Wanderson D'Avila 800m 800m (0:13.10) (0:10.50) (0:11.44) (0:11.79) (0:12.43)
2 4 KWINERN 1 69.0 0:10.65 0:59.37 [2] 0:46.35 [1] 0:35.70 [1] 0:24.48 [1] 0:12.53 [1] 0.5L 0:35.70 -1
Kenji Yoshida 800m 800m (0:13.02) (0:10.65) (0:11.22) (0:11.95) (0:12.53)
3 1 RELICTA 3 67.8 0:10.64 0:59.89 [3] 0:46.04 [7] 0:35.40 [7] 0:23.96 [6] 0:12.14 [5] 3.5L 0:35.40 -5
Nozi Tomizawa 800m 800m (0:13.85) (0:10.64) (0:11.44) (0:11.82) (0:12.14)
4 2 EMPEROR'S SECRET 6 68.9 0:10.79 0:59.92 [4] 0:46.35 [6] 0:35.56 [6] 0:24.02 [5] 0:12.25 [4] 3.7L 0:35.56 +2
Stephanie Lacy Overall 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.79) (0:11.54) (0:11.77) (0:12.25)
5 3  TISANI EMPEROR 4 69.7 0:10.82 1:00.24 [5] 0:47.05 [3] 0:36.23 [3] 0:24.37 [4] 0:12.46 [6] 5.5L 0:36.23 +2
Montanna Savva Overall 800m (0:13.19) (0:10.82) (0:11.86) (0:11.91) (0:12.46)
6 7 SPIRIT OF LUCK 5 68.2 0:10.73 1:01.17 [6] 0:47.75 [4] 0:37.02 [5] 0:25.21 [7] 0:13.10 [7] 10.8L 0:37.02 -5
Nathan Evans 800m 800m (0:13.42) (0:10.73) (0:11.81) (0:12.11) (0:13.10)
7 5 BORDEAUX HOPPER 9 71.9 0:10.44 1:01.18 [7] 0:47.63 [5] 0:37.19 [3] 0:25.82 [3] 0:13.62 [3] 10.9L 0:37.19 +1
Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:11.37) (0:12.20) (0:13.62)
8 8 SUNNY EKCELS 7 68.0 0:10.79 1:01.43[8] 0:46.90[8]  0:36.11[8] 0:24.70[8]  0:12.77 [8] 12.2L 0:36.11 3
Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:14.53) (0:10.79) (0:11.41) (0:11.93) (0:12.77)
Scratched: My Moses (#9)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-----  No data available at this section DNF Did not finish data processed by @\TR I PLE S DATA

NA No data available DNT Did not track



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional
Race 4: WIN TELEVISION Maiden Plate - 1125m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 14:17 5
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 1:06.26 0:57.64 0:46.58 0:35.39 0:23.73 0:11.98 0:35.39
(0:08.62) (0:11.06) (0:11.19) (0:11.66) (0:11.75) (0:11.98)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 4 OUR MAGNUS 10 68.0 0:08.90 1:06.26 [1] 0:57.36 [6] 0:46.58 [1] 0:35.39 [2] 0:23.73 [2] 0:11.98 [2] 1:06.26 0:35.39
Gary Geran 1000m Overall (0:08.90) (0:10.78) (0:11.19) (0:11.66) (0:11.75) (0:11.98)
2 3  HILL BILLY FLYER 8 67.0 0:08.66 1:06.45 [2] 0:57.79 [2] 0:46.70 [3] 0:35.45 [3] 0:23.86 [3] 0:12.04 [3] 1L 0:35.45 -3
Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.09) (0:11.25) (0:11.59) (0:11.82) (0:12.04)
3 2 CYCLONE GUS 5 66.1 0:08.62 1:06.54 [3] 0:57.92 [1] 0:46.73 [2] 0:35.56 [1] 0:23.90 [1] 0:12.24 [1] 1.4L 0:35.56 -9
Montanna Savva 800m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.19) (0:11.17) (0:11.66) (0:11.66) (0:12.24)
4 9 THE REAL SAINT 1 67.0 0:09.09 1:07.18 [4] 0:58.09 [8] 0:46.93 [7] 0:35.76 [7] 0:24.28 [4] 0:12.34 [4] 5.2L 0:35.76 -8
Nathan Evans 1000m Overall (0:09.09) (0:11.16) (0:11.17) (0:11.48) (0:11.94) (0:12.34)
5 7 PHARAONIC 6 65.7 0:09.02 1:07.55 [5] 0:58.53 [7] 0:47.25 [9] 0:36.09 [8] 0:24.32 [7] 0:12.23 [7] 7.2L 0:36.09 -2
Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:09.02) (0:11.28) (0:11.16) (0:11.77) (0:12.09) (0:12.23)
6 1 CHEERS MATE 3 65.2 0:08.72 1:07.94 [6] 0:59.22 [3] 0:47.98 [5] 0:36.67 [5] 0:24.80 [6] 0:12.53 [6] 9.5L 0:36.67 +1
Stephanie Lacy 800m Overall (0:08.72) (0:11.24) (0:11.31) (0:11.87) (0:12.27) (0:12.53)
7 8 CRY ME A RIVER 7 66.8 0:09.08 1:07.96 [7] 0:58.88 [9] 0:47.71 [8] 0:36.10 [9] 0:24.30 [9] 0:12.28 [8] 9.6L 0:36.10 -3
Wanderson D'Avila 1000m Overall (0:09.08) (0:11.17) (0:11.61) (0:11.80) (0:12.02) (0:12.28)
8 5 BRINGME 2 65.6 0:08.83 1:07.98 [8] 0:59.15 [4] 0:48.00 [4] 0:36.68 [4] 0:24.83 [5] 0:12.54 [5] 9.7L 0:36.68 -6
Tessa Townsend 1000m Overall (0:08.83) (0:11.15) (0:11.32) (0:11.85) (0:12.29) (0:12.54)
9 6 MAGIC STEPS 4 65.7 0:08.82 1:09.68 [9] 1:00.86 [5] 0:49.56 [6] 0:38.36 [6] 0:26.03 [8] 0:13.29 [9] 19.7L 0:38.36 +2
Nozi Tomizawa 800m Overall (0:08.82) (0:11.30) (0:11.20) (0:12.33) (0:12.74) (0:13.29)
Scratched: Hello Angel (#10)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11
[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
-:----  No data available at this section DNF Did not finish data processed by @\TR I PLE S DATA
NA No data available DNT Did not track



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional
Race 5: CARPET ONE TOOWOOMBA Maiden Plate - 1125m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 14:57 "
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 1:07.03 0:58.27 0:47.06 0:35.59 0:23.77 0:12.10 0:35.59
(0:08.76) (0:11.21) (0:11.47) (0:11.82) (0:11.67) (0:12.10)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 2 BUCKNORRIS 2 65.4 0:09.05 1:07.03 [1] 0:57.98 [7] 0:46.65 [4] 0:35.02 [4] 0:23.40 [4] 0:11.73 [3] 1:07.03 0:35.02
Gary Geran 1000m Overall (0:09.05) (0:11.33) (0:11.63) (0:11.62) (0:11.67) (0:11.73)
2 8 WHERE'S TEKAY NOW 5 65.4 0:08.76 1:07.07 [2] 0:58.31 [1] 0:47.10 [1] 0:35.63 [1] 0:23.81 [1] 0:12.14 [1] 0.2L 0:35.63 -6
Wanderson D'Avila 1000m Overall :08. (0:11.21) (0:11.47) (0:11.82) (0:11.67) (0:12.14)
3 1 BECAUSE THE NIGHT 8 65.3 0:08.84 1:07.11 [3] 0:58.27 [2] 0:47.02 [2] 0:35.42 [3] 0:23.73 [2] 0:12.04 [2] 0.4L 0:35.42 -3
Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.84) (0:11.25) (0:11.60) (0:11.69) (0:11.69) (0:12.04)
4 3 CAPITAN DE SEDA 10 63.7 0:08.89 1:07.24 [4] 0:58.35 [4] 0:46.85 [6] 0:35.16 [5] 0:23.64 [5] 0:11.88 [4] 0.9L 0:35.16 +0
Adin Thompson 600m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.50) (0:11.69) (0:11.52) (0:11.76) (0:11.88)
5 4 MANDALONG FLAG 4 63.6 0:09.23 1:07.86 [5] 0:58.63 [9] 0:47.13 [9] 0:35.43 [8] 0:23.77 [8] 0:11.92 [6] 4.4L 0:35.43 -7
Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:09.23) (0:11.50) (0:11.70) (0:11.66) (0:11.85) (0:11.92)
6 11 SLINKY'S STAR 6 64.3 0:08.95 1:07.98 [6] 0:59.03 [5] 0:47.63 [5] 0:35.90 [6] 0:24.20 [6] 0:12.14 [7] 4.9L 0:35.90 -5
Stephanie Lacy 1000m Overall (0:08.95) (0:11.40) (0:11.73) (0:11.70) (0:12.06) (0:12.14)
7 5 MY MOSES 1 63.6 0:08.99 1:08.40 [7] 0:59.41 [6] 0:47.88 [7] 0:36.16 [7] 0:24.41 [7] 0:12.35 [8] 7.2L 0:36.16 -8
Sariah Champkin 1000m Overall (0:08.99) (0:11.53) (0:11.72) (0:11.75) (0:12.06) (0:12.35)
8 9 MATALE 3 64.1 0:08.89 1:08.75 [8] 0:59.86 [3] 0:48.54 [3] 0:37.07 [2] 0:25.27 [3] 0:12.83 [5] 9.2L 0:37.07 -11
Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.32) (0:11.80) (0:12.44) (0:12.83)
9 6 POWEROCC 9 64.0 0:09.10 1:09.01 [9] 0:59.91 [8] 0:48.30 [8] 0:36.35 [9] 0:24.44 [9] 0:12.00 [9] 10.7L 0:36.35 -4
Montanna Savva 1000m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.61) (0:11.95) (0:11.91) (0:12.44) (0:12.00)
10 7 SUPER REGGIE 7 62.4 0:09.40 1:10.87 [10] 1:01.47 [10] 0:49.75[10] 0:37.75[10] 0:25.90 [10] 0:13.20 [10] 21.5L 0:37.75 -6
Nathan Evans 600m Overall (0:09.40) (0:11.72) (0:12.00) (0:11.85) (0:12.70) (0:13.20)
Scratched: Miss De Boom (#10)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-----  No data available at this section DNF Did not finish data processed by @\TR I PLE S DATA

NA No data available DNT Did not track



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 6: 1EQUINE - FOR THE EQUINE ATHLETE BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1300m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 15:36 "
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m
Field Times 1:19.75 1:11.53 0:59.91 0:47.57 0:35.47 0:23.71 0:35.47
(0:08.22) (0:11.62) (0:12.34) (0:12.10) (0:11.76) (0:11.90)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 7 SHOTGUN SOCKS 4 64.2 0:08.57 1:19.75 [1] 1:11.18 [3] 0:59.46 [3] 0:47.11 [3] 0:34.99 [5] 0:23.45 [4] 0:34.99
Wanderson D'Avila 600m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.72) (0:12.35) (0:12.12) (0:11.54) (0:11.64)
2 4 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 8 64.0 0:08.59 1:20.11 [2] 1:11.52 [4] 0:59.86 [4] 0:47.40 [4] 0:35.30 [6] 0:23.75 [5] 0:35.30 +3
Jake Molloy 600m Overall (0:08.59) (0:11.66) (0:12.46) (0:12.10) (0:11.55) (0:11.79)
3 2 HARRYANDTHETIGER 6 64.1 0:08.77 1:20.21 [3] 1:11.44 [5] 0:59.86 [5] 0:47.35 [5] 0:35.21 [7] 0:23.56 [7] 0:35.21 +1
Nick Keal 1200m Overall (0:08.77) (0:11.58) (0:12.51) (0:12.14) (0:11.65) (0:11.63)
4 3 SEMPREINTE 1 65.6 0:08.93 1:20.25 [4] 1:11.32 [6] 0:59.55 [7] 0:47.04 [7] 0:35.54 [4] 0:24.12 [3] 0:35.54 +6
Tessa Townsend 600m Overall (0:08.93) (0:11.77) (0:12.51) (0:11.50) (0:11.42) (0:11.98)
5 8 ZOUESAY 2 64.0 0:08.22 1:20.62 [5] 1:12.40 [1] 1:00.78 [1] 0:48.44 [1] 0:36.34 [1] 0:24.58 [2] 0:36.34 +3
Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.22) (0:11.62) (0:12.34) (0:12.10) (0:11.76) (0:12.14)
6 1 INCOMPARABLE 5 64.2 0:08.37 1:20.63 [6] 1:12.26 [2] 1:00.69 [2] 0:48.23 [2] 0:36.09 [2] 0:24.55 [1] 0:36.09 +4
Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:08.37) (0:11.57) (0:12.46) (0:12.14) (0:11.54) (0:11.86)
7 6 NAVAL STRIKE 7 68.6 0:09.37 1:21.04 [7] 1:11.67 [7] 1:00.40 [6] 0:48.04 [6] 0:36.48 [3] 0:24.63 [6] 0:36.48 +13
Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:09.37) (0:12.36) (0:11.56) (0:11.85) (0:12.30)
Scratched: Anyway You Want It (#5)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11
[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
-:----  No data available at this section DNF Did not finish data processed by @\TR I PLE S DATA
NA No data available DNT Did not track



/ Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 6: 1EQUINE - FOR THE EQUINE ATHLETE BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1300m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 15:36
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section 200m Last 600m
Field Times 0:11.81 0:35.47
(0:11.81)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 7 SHOTGUN SOCKS 4 64.2 0:08.57 0:11.81 [1] 1:19.75 0:34.99
Wanderson D'Avila 600m Overall
2 4 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 8 64.0 0:08.59 0:11.96 [4] 2L 0:35.30 +3
Jake Molloy 600m Overall (0:11.96)
3 2 HARRYANDTHETIGER 6 64.1 0:08.77 0:11.93 [6] 2.5L 0:35.21 +1
Nick Keal 1200m Overall (0:11.93)
4 3 SEMPREINTE 1 65.6 0:08.93 0:12.14 [3] 2.7L 0:35.54 +6
Tessa Townsend 600m Overall (0:12.14)
5 8 ZOUESAY 2 64.0 0:08.22 0:12.44 [5] 4.7L 0:36.34 +3
Keniji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:12.44)
6 1 INCOMPARABLE 5 64.2 0:08.37 0:12.69 [2] 4.8L 0:36.09 +4
Nozi Tomizawa 600m Overall (0:12.69)
7 6 NAVAL STRIKE 7 68.6 0:09.37 0:12.33 [7] 71L 0:36.48 +13
Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.33)

Scratched: Anyway You Want It (#5)
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Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 7: MERRY CHRISTMAS CLIFFORD PARK MEMBERS & GUESTS
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

24 December 2022 - 16:16

Ve

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m
Field Times 1:38.95 1:23.76 1:13.15 1:01.88 0:49.69 0:37.34 0:24.88 0:37.34
(0:15.19) (0:10.61) (0:11.27) (0:12.19) (0:12.35) (0:12.46) (0:12.65)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 5 RUBY'S LAD 1 66.4 0:10.85 1:38.95 [1] 1:23.01 [8] 1:12.16 [8] 1:00.83 [8] 0:48.67 [8] 0:36.34 [8] 0:24.28 [7] 0:36.34
Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:15.94) (0:10.85) (0:11.33) (0:12.16) (0:12.33) (0:12.06) (0:12.18)
2 6 TOPBOY 2 67.7 0:10.76 1:39.10 [2] 1:23.44 [7] 1:12.68 [6] 1:01.23 [6] 0:49.07 [6] 0:36.76 [6] 0:24.52 [5] 0:36.76 +1
Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:15.66) (0:10.76) (0:11.45) (0:12.16) (0:12.31) (0:12.24) (0:12.18)
3 7 ANYWAY YOU WANT IT 3 68.5 0:10.80 1:39.30 [3] 1:23.91 [5] 1:13.11 [3] 1:01.62 [5] 0:49.49 [4] 0:37.20 [4] 0:24.92 [3] 0:37.20 +1
Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:15.39) (0:10.80) (0:11.49) (0:12.13) (0:12.29) (0:12.28) (0:12.44)
4 9 EAST ESPLANADE 6 67.9 0:10.89 1:39.33 [4] 1:24.03 [4] 1:13.14 [4] 1:01.80 [3] 0:49.64 [3] 0:37.39 [3] 0:24.98 [4] 0:37.39 +10
Wanderson D'Avila 1400m 1400m (0:15.30) (0:10.89) (0:11.34) (0:12.16) (0:12.25) (0:12.41) (0:12.42)
5 3  WARP SPEED 9 70.4 0:10.82 1:39.81 [5] 1:24.57 [2] 1:13.75 [2] 1:02.50 [2] 0:50.37 [2] 0:38.05 [2] 0:25.62 [2] 0:38.05 +14
Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:15.24) (0:10.82) (0:11.25) (0:12.13) (0:12.32) (0:12.43) (0:12.58)
6 4 BY THE LAW 7 69.4 0:10.61 1:39.89 [6] 1:24.70 [1] 1:14.09 [1] 1:02.82 [1] 0:50.63 [1] 0:38.28 [1] 0:25.82 [1] 0:38.28 +4
Stephanie Lacy 1400m 1400m (0:15.19) (0:10.61) (0:11.27) (0:12.19) (0:12.35) (0:12.46) (0:12.65)
7 1 SAFIN 5 68.6 0:11.02 1:40.04 [7] 1:24.47 [6] 1:13.45 [7] 1:02.07 [7] 0:49.84 [7] 0:37.59 [7] 0:25.27 [6] 0:37.59 +7
Paul Hamblin Overall 1400m (0:15.57) (0:11.02) (0:11.38) (0:12.23) (0:12.32) (0:12.52)
8 8 YOUNG CLIFFY 8 69.6 0:11.04 1:41.78 [8] 1:26.46 [3] 1:15.42 [5] 1:04.08 [4] 0:51.91 [5] 0:39.42 [5] 0:26.46 [8] 0:39.42 +12
Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:15.32) (0:11.04) (0:11.34) (0:12.17) (0:12.49) (0:12.96) (0:13.07)

Scratched: Torbreck (#2)
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/ Toowoomba QLD Professional

Race 7: MERRY CHRISTMAS CLIFFORD PARK MEMBERS & GUESTS
BENCHMARK 68 Handicap - 1640m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 16:16 "
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section 200m Last 600m
Field Times 0:12.23 0:37.34
(0:12.23)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 5 RUBY'S LAD 1 66.4 0:10.85 0:12.10 [5] 1:38.95 0:36.34
Adin Thompson 1400m 1400m
2 6 TOPBOY 2 67.7 0:10.76 0:12.34 [2] 0.8L 0:36.76 +1
Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.34)
3 7 ANYWAY YOU WANT IT 3 68.5 0:10.80 0:12.48 [3] 1.8L 0:37.20 +1
Jake Molloy Overall 1400m (0:12.48)
4 9 EAST ESPLANADE 6 67.9 0:10.89 0:12.56 [6] 2L 0:37.39 +10
Wanderson D'Avila 1400m 1400m (0:12.56)
5 3  WARP SPEED 9 70.4 0:10.82 0:13.04 [4] 4.8L 0:38.05 +14
Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:13.04)
6 4 BY THE LAW 7 69.4 0:10.61 0:13.17 [1] 5.1L 0:38.28 +4
Stephanie Lacy 1400m 1400m (0:13.17)
7 1 SAFIN 5 68.6 0:11.02 0:12.75 [7] 5.9L 0:37.59 +7
Paul Hamblin Overall 1400m (0:12.75)
8 8 YOUNG CLIFFY 8 69.6 0:11.04 0:13.39 [8] 15.9L 0:39.42 +12
Tessa Townsend Overall 1400m (0:13.39)

Scratched: Torbreck (#2)

Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11
[1 Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number
-:----  No data available at this section DNF Did not finish data processed by TR I PLE S DATA
NA No data available DNT Did not track



Section

Field Times

Ve

RACING

QUEENSLAND

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey

11

ROARING THUNDER
Wanderson D'Avila

NITROGLYCERINE
Adin Thompson

IT MUST BE LOVE
Nozi Tomizawa
STAR DIVA

Tessa Townsend

HAGGERSTON
Montanna Savva

ALALTUN

Kenji Yoshida
GENERAL ELLIOT
Nathan Evans

LOLA STAR
Stephanie Lacy

Race 8: HAPPY BIRTHDAY TERRI-AN NOLAN Class 1 Handicap - 1875m

Barrier Top Speed

[km/h]

11 66.5
1400m

7 66.8
1600m

2 64.5
1400m

10 65.4
1600m

9 65.9
1600m

6 66.2
1600m

5 64.9
1600m

3 64.6
1600m

Toowoomba QLD Professional

24 December 2022 - 17:01

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire

Fastest
Section

0:11.21
1600m

0:10.98
1600m
0:11.29
1600m
0:11.31
1600m
0:11.16
1600m
0:11.01
1600m
0:11.12
1600m
0:11.27
1600m

Scratched: Recall Events (#10), Jumeirah Triangle (#7), Nirvana Ninja (#3)

Overall 1600m
1:56.26 1:37.64
(0:18.62) (0:11.01)
1:56.26 [1] 1:37.18 [7]
(0:19.08) (0:11.21)
1:56.82 [2] 1:37.96 [4]

(0:18.86)
1:56.89 [3] 1:38.08 [3]
(0:18.81) (0:11.29)
1:57.36 [4] 1:37.88 [8]
(0:19.48) (0:11.31)
1:57.79 [5] 1:39.08 [2]
(0:18.71) (0:11.16)
1:57.83 [6] 1:39.21 [1]

(0:11.01)
1:58.33 [7] 1:39.33 [6]

(0:19.00) (0:11.12)
1:58.63 [8] 1:39.66 [5]

(0:18.97) (0:11.27)

1400m

1:26.63
(0:11.41)

1:25.97 [7]
(0:11.49)
1:26.98 [3]
(0:11.28)
1:26.79 [4]
(0:11.37)
1:26.57 [8]
(0:11.42)
1:27.92 [2]
(0:11.23)

1:28.20 [1]
(0:11.41)
1:28.21 [5]
(0:11.47)
1:28.39 [6]
(0:11.60)

1200m

1:15.22
(0:12.07)

1:14.48 [6]
(0:11.88)
1:15.70 [3]
(0:11.99)
1:15.42 [4]
(0:11.91)

1:15.15 [8]
(0:11.62)
1:16.69 [2]
(0:12.14)
1:16.79 [1]
(0:12.16)
1:16.74 [5]
(0:11.98)
1:16.79 [7]
(0:12.05)

1000m

1:03.15
(0:13.03)

1:02.60 [6]
(0:13.00)
1:03.71 [1]
(0:13.07)
1:03.51 [4]
(0:13.00)
1:03.53 [7]
(0:12.31)
1:04.55 [3]
(0:13.06)
1:04.63 [2]
(0:13.04)
1:04.76 [5]
(0:13.00)
1:04.74 [8]
(0:12.92)

800m 600m Last 600m
0:50.12 0:37.92 0:37.92
(0:12.20) (0:12.36)
Distance
Travelled [m]
0:49.60 [7] 0:37.18 [6] 0:37.18
(0:12.42)
0:50.64 [3] 0:38.09 [3] 0:38.09 +5
(0:12.55) (0:12.42)
0:50.51 [5] 0:38.01 [5] 0:38.01 -7
(0:12.50) (0:12.53)
0:51.22 [1] 0:39.02 [1] 0:39.02 -4
(0:12.20) (0:12.36)
0:51.49 [4] 0:38.86 [4] 0:38.86 +1
(0:12.63) (0:12.57)
0:51.59 [2] 0:39.01 [2] 0:39.01 -9
(0:12.58) (0:12.47)
0:51.76 [6] 0:39.03 [7] 0:39.03 +0
(0:12.73) (0:12.81)
0:51.82 [8] 0:39.02 [8] 0:39.02 -16
(0:12.80) (0:12.48)

Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data)
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Ranking at each section and finish

No data available at this section
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DNT
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Did not track
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Toowoomba QLD Professional

Ve

Race 8: HAPPY BIRTHDAY TERRI-AN NOLAN Class 1 Handicap - 1875m

RACING 24 December 2022 - 17:01 5
Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +4m Entire
Section 400m 200m Last 600m
Field Times 0:25.56 0:12.64 0:37.92
(0:12.92) (0:12.64)
Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed Fastest Margin Distance
[km/h] Section Travelled [m]
1 1 ROARING THUNDER 11 66.5 0:11.21 0:25.02 [3] 0:12.64 [1] 1:56.26 0:37.18
Wanderson D'Avila 1400m 1600m (0:12.38) (0:12.64)
2 8 NITROGLYCERINE 7 66.8 0:10.98 0:25.67 [2] 0:12.98 [3] 3.3L 0:38.09 +5
Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.69) (0:12.98)
3 5 IT MUST BE LOVE 2 64.5 0:11.29 0:25.48 [5] 0:12.88 [4] 3.6L 0:38.01 -7
Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1600m (0:12.60) (0:12.88)
4 9 STARDIVA 10 65.4 0:11.31 0:26.66 [1] 0:13.62 [2] 6.4L 0:39.02 -4
Tessa Townsend 1600m 1600m (0:13.04) (0:13.62)
5 4 HAGGERSTON 9 65.9 0:11.16 0:26.29 [6] 0:13.28 [6] 8.9L 0:38.86 +1
Montanna Savva 1600m 1600m (0:13.01) (0:13.28)
6 6 ALALTUN 6 66.2 0:11.01 0:26.54 [4] 0:13.39 [5] 9.1L 0:39.01 -9
Keniji Yoshida 1600m 1600m (0:13.15) (0:13.39)
7 2 GENERAL ELLIOT 5 64.9 0:11.12 0:26.22 [7] 0:13.31 [7] 11.9L 0:39.03 +0
Nathan Evans 1600m 1600m (0:12.91) (0:13.31)
8 11 LOLA STAR 3 64.6 0:11.27 0:26.54 [8] 0:13.42 [8] 13.4L 0:39.02 -16
Stephanie Lacy 1600m 1600m (0:13.12) (0:13.42)
Scratched: Recall Events (#10), Jumeirah Triangle (#7), Nirvana Ninja (#3)
Report Created: Sat 24 December 2022 17:18 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/11
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